
Households Persons Households Persons Households Persons
VA-500: Richmond/Henrico, Chesterfield, Hanover 
Counties 335 374 404 478 6 6 72 75 817 933
VA-501: Norfolk/Chesapeake/Suffolk/Isle of Wight, 
Southampton Counties 339 414 96 153 0 0 84 85 519 652
VA-502: Roanoke City & County/Salem 367 398 74 125 0 0 38 38 479 561
VA-503: Virginia Beach 125 170 94 179 0 0 91 91 310 440
VA-504: Charlottesville 117 122 11 21 0 0 27 27 155 170

VA-505: Newport News/Hampton/Virginia Peninsula 339 427 119 171 22 22 61 61 541 681
VA-507: Portsmouth 86 117 22 37 0 0 164 178 272 332
VA-508: Lynchburg 47 53 65 92 0 0 57 69 169 214
VA-509: Petersburg 32 41 9 9 0 0 0 0 41 50
VA-510: Staunton/Waynesboro/Augusta, Highland 
Counties 97 114 6 6 0 0 4 4 107 124
VA-513: Winchester/Shenandoah, Frederick, Warren 
Counties 71 89 7 14 0 0 34 40 112 143
VA-514: Fredericksburg/Spotsylvania, Stafford 
Counties 81 116 12 30 0 0 44 47 137 193
VA-517: Danville/Martinsville 52 56 12 12 0 0 51 54 115 122
VA-518: Harrisonburg/ Rockingham County 99 155 1 4 0 0 11 11 111 170
VA-521: Balance of State 138 241 107 263 0 0 109 146 354 650
VA-600: Arlington County 137 179 52 138 3 3 131 131 323 451
VA-601: Fairfax County 478 685 282 663 8 8 178 178 946 1534
VA-602: Loudon County 47 75 22 57 0 0 31 36 100 168
VA-603: City of Alexandria 150 197 78 121 12 12 22 22 262 352
VA-604: Prince William County 89 144 53 183 0 0 99 125 241 452

Total 3226 4167 1526 2756 51 51 1308 1418 6111 8392
*PIT data is collected on homeless individuals and households (sheltered and unsheltered) for one designated night  during the last week of January.

http://www.hudhre.info/index.cfm?do=viewHomelessRptsFinal data will be posted at:  
* *This is preliminary data submitted to the HUD HDX system by local Continuums of Care (may be subject to change). Scroll below  for specific contact information.

Continuum of Care (CoC)

Virginia CoC Point-in-Time Count (January 2012*-Total Homeless Households and Persons)

Households Persons

Sheltered Unsheltered 2012 Total (preliminary)**
Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Households Persons



VA-500 Richmond City, Henrico, Hanover, Chesterfield, New Kent, 
Goochland, Powhatan, Charles City

Kelly King Horne Homeward khorne@homewardva.org (804) 343-2045 Ext. 19

VA-501 Norfolk, Chesapeake, Suffolk, Franklin City, Isle of Wight, 
Southampton County

Yilla J. Smith The Planning Council ysmith@theplanningcouncil.org (757) 622-9268 Ext. 3004

VA-502 Roanoke City and County, Salem City, Covington City, 
Botetourt, Alleghany, Craig

Carol W. Tuning City of Roanoke Human 
Services

carol.tuning@roanokeva.gov (540) 853-1721

VA-503 Virginia Beach John Boylan City of Virginia Beach jboylan@vb.gov

757-385-5761
VA-504 Charlottesville City, Albemarle, Nelson, Greene, Louisa Kaki Dimock TJACH executivedirector@tjach.org (434) 973-1234 Ext. 120

VA-505 Hampton City, Newport News City, Poquoson City, James 
City County, Williamsburg City

Debbi Hugill CoC Coordinator - The 
Planning Council

dhugill@theplanningcouncil.org (757) 622-9268 Ext. 3003

VA-507 Portsmouth City Annie White-Guertin Portsmouth Area Resources 
Coalition, Inc. (PARC)

exdir@parc.hrcoxmail.com (757) 393-7848

VA-508 Lynchburg City, Bedford City, Amherst, Appomattox, 
Campbell

Allison Wingfield Rush Lifetime Homes, Inc. allison@rushhomes.org  (434) 455-2120

VA-509 Petersburg City, Colonial Heights City, Hopewell City, 
Emporia City, Dinwiddie, Prince George, Surry, Sussex, 
Greensville

Heather Turbyne-Pollard United Way pollardh@yourunitedway.org (804) 771-5827

VA-510 Waynesboro City, Staunton City, August, Highland R. Edward Delapp Waynesboro Redevelopment 
and Housing Authority

e_delapp@wrha.org (540) 946-9230

Any general questions regarding the 2012 Point-in-Time Count data can be referred to Matt Leslie at matt.leslie@dhcd.virginia.gov. For questions or more specific information on local CoC or locality, 
please contact the CoC representative listed below:
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VA-513 Winchester City, Clarke, Frederick, Page,  Shenandoah, 
Warren

M. Tyler Klein Northern Shenandoah Valley 
Regional Commission

tklein@nsvregion.org (540) 636-8800 Ext. 202

VA-514 Fredericksburg City, Caroline, King George, Spotsylvania, 
Stafford

Marne Sherman City of Fredericksburg mesherman@fredericksburgva.gov (540) 372-1179

VA-517 Franklin, Henry, Patrick, Pittsylvania, Danville, Martinsville Ronnie Pannell West Piedmont Better 
Housing Coalition, Inc

rpannell@westpiedmontcoc.com (434) 251-3398

VA-518 Harrisonburg City, Rockingham Michael G. Wong Harrisonburg Redevelopment 
and Housing Authority

wongway@harrisonburgrha.com (540) 434-7386 Ext. 227

VA-521 Balance of State Matt Leslie Virginia Department of 
Housing and Community 
Development

matt.leslie@dhcd.virginia.gov (804) 371-7183

VA-600 Arlington Tony Turnage Arlington County tturnage@arlingtonva.us (703) 228-1319

VA-601 Fairfax City and County, Falls Church City William Macmillan Fairfax County Office to 
Prevent and End 
Homelessness

william.macmillan@fairfax.county.gov (703) 324-4657

VA-602 Loudon Beth Rosenberg Loudon County Dept. of 
Family Services

beth.rosenberg@loudon.gov (703) 771-5881

VA-603 Alexandria City Nan Goodwin City of Alexandria nan.goodwin@alexandriava.gov (703) 746-3396

VA-604 Prince William County, Manassas, City of Manassas 
Park

Patricia Johanson Prince William Dept of 
Social Services

pjohanson@pwcgov.org 703-792-7549
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